For the purposes of taxation in Ghana, a person is classified as a resident if any of the following 
conditions apply:

a.	 citizen, other than a citizen who has a permanent home outside of the country and lives in 
that home for the whole of that year;

b.	 present in the country during that year for an aggregate period of one hundred and eighty-
three days (183) or more in any twelve-month period that commences or ends during that 
year;

c.	 an employee or an official of the Government of Ghana posted abroad during that year; or

d.	 a citizen who is temporarily absent from the country for a period of not more than three